date is required to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF), constituted by the Central Government. The Company has not 
yet declared dividend, however, in terms of section 125 (l) of the Companies Act, 2013, the unclaimed sale proceeds of fractional shares arise out of 
issuance of shares consequent to the Demerger of the Company an amount of ` 73,268/- (rupees seventy three thousand two hundred sixty eight only) 
which was due to transfer to IEPF was transferred on November 23, 2018.

The members who have to claimed their entitlements are requested to make their claims directly to the Company or to Link Intime India Private Limited 
(RTA), C 101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083.

[...]

Unpaid / Unclaimed fractional entitlement

In terms of the provisions of Section 125(2)(l) of the Act and other applicable provisions of the Act read with the Investor Education and 
Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, an amount of ` 73,268 (Rupees seventy three 
thousand two hundred sixty eight only)related to sale proceeds of fractional shares arising out of the Scheme of Demerger arrangement 
with Pantaloon Retail India Limited (now known as Future Enterprises Limited) was transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund 
during the year under review.

Appropriations

During the year under review, your Company has not made any appropriations.

Share Capital

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ` 90,31,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Crores Thirty One Lakhs) divided into 9,02,60,000 
equity shares of ` 10/- each and 5000 Preference Shares of ` 100/- each.

The subscribed and paid up sharecapital of the Company as on March 31, 2019 is ` 56,29,12,810/- divided into 5,62,91,281 equity 
shares of ` 10/- each.